furnish all documents, media and work product belonging to the District upon expiration 
or termination of the Agreement. 

ARTICLE 4 
COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

4.1. District agrees to compensate Contractor for the Services performed by 
Contractor, in accordance with the RFP award, in the amount not to exceed TWENTY-
THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND 00/100 ($23,600.00) DOLLARS per year.    

4.2 Contractor shall provide a monthly statement for Services rendered in accordance 
with the RFP and the Florida Prompt Payment. 

4.3 Payment will be made by District to Contractor at the address provided in Article 
6 hereinbelow, unless otherwise directed in writing by Contractor.